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ALL TOUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE ¥No. I=27-90

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DEPARTMENTS
ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ADOPTION AGENCIES
ALL DSS ADOPTION DISTRICT OFFICES

SUBJECT: OBSOLETE AND CURRENT ALL COUNTY LETTERS (ACLs) AND ALL
COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICES (ACINs)

REFERENCE : This supersedes ACIN I-32-87 which can be deleted.

The Adoptions Branch has reviewed adoption related ACLs and ACINs
published between 1980 and 1989. Thls review consisted of
determining the relevance and validity of each letter or notice
in light of current statutes and regulations.

The ACLs and ACINs that were determined in need of revision will
be revised in the near future. Attached to this notice is a list
of the letters and notleces that were determined obsolete
(Attachment I) and a list of the letters and notices that were
determined current (Attachment II). If you do not have a copy of
a current letter or notice and wish to receive it, please contact
the Adoptions Policy Bureau at (916) 322-4228 (ATSS 491-4228).

Deputy Director
Attachments

ce:  CWDA



ATTACHMENT I

OBSOLETE
NO. DATE SUBJECT
ALL COUNTY LETTER:
80-72 12-1-80 Interstate Compact on the Placement
of Children-~Adoptive Placements
86~106 10~-29-86 Provisions of Chaptered Legislation
87-01 1=5=87 Implementation of AB 4295,

Mandating the Photo-Listing Service

87=-20 2-2-87 : Assembly Bill 4272 (Chapter 1345,
Statutes of 1986)

Unnumbered 4-6-88 All County Letter No. 87-20,
Criminal Record Clearances Errata
and Addendum

87-156 12-3-87 ‘ Elimination of Interlocutory Decree

89-39 5-5-89 . Reimbursement of Nonrecurring
Adoption Expenses

ADOPTIONS RELEASE:

01 10-18-85 Private Agency Reimbursement
Program

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE:

I-118-80 11-3-80 Probate Code Section 1440
Section 1511 (Effective 1~1-81)

I-7Th=82 6-25-82 Relinquishment Forms

I-02-83 1-4-83 Statement of Understanding Forms

I-42.85 6-4-85 California Task Force of the
: American Bar Association's Legal
Project on Adoption of Children
with Special Needs




I-45-85
I-73-85
I-23-86
I-31-86

I1.32-87

I-34-87

I-35-87

I-50-87

I-82.87

I-100-87

I-15-88

I-17-88

I-36-88

I-35-88

I-41-88

Unnumbered

I-70-88

I-118-88

6-5-85

9-24-85
3-11-86
3-28-86

4-29-87

5-6-87
5-6-87
6-16-87

9-24-87
11-3-87

3-15-88

3-17-88
5-6-88
4-29-88

5-11-88
6-17-88

7-25-88

11-30~88

o

County Forms Catalog
Stepparent Adoptions
Revision of AD 906

1985 Publiec Adoption Agency
Efficiency Report

Obsolete and Current All County
Letters (ACLs) and All County
Information Notices (ACINs)

New Mail Stations for Adoptions
Staff

Additional Questions and Answers
from Photo-~Listing Training

Tender Loving Care Adoption
Services

Adoptions Program Operations

Adoption Assistance Program
Brochure

Adoptions Management Appointments,
Clarification Regarding Adoptions
Related Inquiriass

Directory of California Adoption
Agencies - PUB 1 (12-87)

Implementation of the Adoption
Exchange Enhancement Program

California Long-Range Adoption
Study

Indian Child Welfare Consortium

California Long-Range Adoption
Study

Adoptive Placement Agreement
(AD 907)

Adoption Assistance Agreement
(AD 4320)




i-119-88 12-5-88 Adoption Exchange Enhancement
Program
I-05-89 1-11-89 Directory of California Adoption

Agencies -~ PUB 1




NO.

ALL COUNTY

81-41

81-57
81-93

83-131
83-113

85-01

85-11

85-91
86-33

86-39

86-85

86-124

86-131

86-132

DATE

LETTER:
4-16-81

6-4-81
8-28-81

12-30-83

11-1-83
1-3-85
1-25-85

8-23-85
4-29-86

5-14-36
8-29-86

12-5-86

12-18-86

12-18-86

ATTACHMENT II

CURRERT

SUBJECT

Indian Child Welfare Act and
Stepparent Adoptions

Adoption Waiting Lists

Religious Requirements in Adoptive
Placements

Surrogate Parenting

Adoption/Adoption Assistance
Frogram Time Study Instructions

County Welfare Administrative
Expense Claim

County Welfare Department
Administrative Expense Claim

Dut-of-S5tate Consents

Court Orders for Release of
Information from Agency Adoption
Case Records

Public Assistance for Feoreign-Born
Children in the Intercountry
Adoptions Program

Adoption Assistance Program (AAP)
Eligibility for Independently
Adopted Children

Adoption Assistance Program Notices
of Action

Medicaid Benefits for Federal AAP
and AFDC-FC Cases Residing Out-of-
State

Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA)




87-15

87-29

87-56

87-80

87-151

88-112

88~-115

88-142
8932

89-26

89-59
89-68

ALL COUNTY

I-147-81

I1-79-83

1-28-87

2-11-87

4.21-87

6-15-87

11-20-87

9-1-88

9-1-88

11-9-88
4.25-89

3-24-89

7-3-89
7-26-89

INFORMATION NOTICE:

11-25-81

7-11-83

Adoption Agencies-Acknowledgement
of Relinguishments and Actions in
Lieu of Relinguishments

Release of Medical Information
Under Civil Code Section 22Ht

Independent Adoption of Foreign-
Born Children '

Adoptions by Unmarried
Couples/Limited Consent Adoptions

Adoption Assistance Agreement
Recertification Process

Case Management Responsibilities
for Foster Children who are
Accepted for Adoptive Study

Required Modification for Adoption
Assistance Agreements :

Qut-of-State Relinguishments

Implementation of Chapter 412,
Statutes of 1988, Deferment of
Specific Children from Photo-
Listing Service

1. Revised Indian Child Welfare
Act Procedures

2. Indian Child Welfare Act-Tribal
Notification

Adoption Set-Asides

Release of the Report of the
Assessment/Home Study of the
Adoptive Applicant

Set-Asides of Adoption Decrees
Under Civil Code Section 227b

ICPC: Medi-Cal Information
Document for California Children
Placed in Qut-of-State Care




I-111-83

I-31-84

I-40-85

I-77-85
I-28-87

I-40-87
I-7T4-87

I-77-87
1~-09-88
I-37-88

I-123-88

I-26-89

I-71-89

I-72-89

I-73-89

I-78-89

I-86~89

10-12-83
Heb-8Y
5-23-85

10-10-85
4-15-87

5-22-87
8-26-87

9-4~87
2~-17~88
5-6-88

12-16-88

4-6~-89

10-18-89
10-25-89
10-25-89
11-22-89

12-19-89

Indian Child Welfare Act and
L1leged Natural Fathers

Relinquished Children/300(e)
Hearings

Computer-Generated Abstracts of
Birth Records

"Fost-Adopt" Placements

California's Waiting Children
Program

Designated Tribal Agents

Responses to Questions Asked During
Recent AAP Training

Falsified Birth Certificates
Probate Code Sections 1516 and 1542

Relationship Between AAP and 33I
Payments

1988 Chaptered Legislation Related
to the Adoption Program

Changes Effective 1-1-89, Affecting
Child Welfare Services and
Adoptions Planning as a Result of
Chapter 1485, Statutes of 1987 (SB
243 ~ Presley) and Chapter 1075,
Statutes of 1988 (SB 1860 ~Presley)

Interstate Compact on the Placement
of Children

AB 2322 and SB 64 - Inconsistent
Provisions

Senate Bill 1177 (Chapter 994,
Statutes of 1989)

Relative Foster Care/Adoption
Placements

1989 Chaptered Legislation Related
to the Child Welfare 3ervices and
Adoptions Programs, and Child Abuse
Prevention Projects






