DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

744 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814



May 21, 1990

32 ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE No. 1-21-90

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DEPARTMENTS

ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ADOPTION AGENCIES

ALL DSS ADOPTION DISTRICT OFFICES

SUBJECT: OBSOLETE AND CURRENT ALL COUNTY LETTERS (ACLs) AND ALL

COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICES (ACINS)

REFERENCE: This supersedes ACIN I-32-87 which can be deleted.

The Adoptions Branch has reviewed adoption related ACLs and ACINs published between 1980 and 1989. This review consisted of determining the relevance and validity of each letter or notice in light of current statutes and regulations.

The ACLs and ACINs that were determined in need of revision will be revised in the near future. Attached to this notice is a list of the letters and notices that were determined obsolete (Attachment I) and a list of the letters and notices that were determined current (Attachment II). If you do not have a copy of a current letter or notice and wish to receive it, please contact the Adoptions Policy Bureau at (916) 322-4228 (ATSS 491-4228).

LOREN D. SUTER Deputy Director

Attachments

cc: CWDA

ATTACHMENT I

OBSOLETE

NO.	DATE	SUBJECT
ALL COUNTY	LETTER:	
80-72	12-1-80	Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children-Adoptive Placements
86-106	10-29-86	Provisions of Chaptered Legislation
87-01	1-5-87	Implementation of AB 4295, Mandating the Photo-Listing Service
87-20	2-2-87	Assembly Bill 4272 (Chapter 1345, Statutes of 1986)
Unnumbered	4-6-88	All County Letter No. 87-20, Criminal Record Clearances Errata and Addendum
87-156	12-3-87	Elimination of Interlocutory Decree
89-39	5-5-89	Reimbursement of Nonrecurring Adoption Expenses
ADOPTIONS RELEASE:		
01	10-18-85	Private Agency Reimbursement Program
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE:		
I-118-80	11-3-80	Probate Code Section 1440 Section 1511 (Effective 1-1-81)
I-74-82	6-25-82	Relinquishment Forms
I-02-83	1-4-83	Statement of Understanding Forms
I-42-85	6-4-85	California Task Force of the American Bar Association's Legal Project on Adoption of Children with Special Needs

I-45-85	6-5-85	County Forms Catalog
I-73-85	9-24-85	Stepparent Adoptions
I-23-86	3-11-86	Revision of AD 906
I-31-86	3-28-86	1985 Public Adoption Agency Efficiency Report
I-32-87	4-29-87	Obsolete and Current All County Letters (ACLs) and All County Information Notices (ACINs)
I-34-87	5-6-87	New Mail Stations for Adoptions Staff
I-35-87	5-6-87	Additional Questions and Answers from Photo-Listing Training
I-50-87	6-16-87	Tender Loving Care Adoption Services
I-82-87	9-24-87	Adoptions Program Operations
I-100-87	11-3-87	Adoption Assistance Program Brochure
I-15-88	3-15-88	Adoptions Management Appointments Clarification Regarding Adoptions Related Inquiries
I-17-88	3-17-88	Directory of California Adoption Agencies - PUB 1 (12-87)
I-36-88	5-6-88	Implementation of the Adoption Exchange Enhancement Program
I-35-88	4-29-88	California Long-Range Adoption Study
I-41-88	5-11-88	Indian Child Welfare Consortium
Unnumbered	6-17-88	California Long-Range Adoption Study
I-70-88	7-25-88	Adoptive Placement Agreement (AD 907)
I-118-88	11-30-88	Adoption Assistance Agreement (AD 4320)

I-119-88	12-5-88	Adoption Exchange Enhancement Program
1-05-89	1-11-89	Directory of California Adoption Agencies - PUB 1

ATTACHMENT II

CURRENT

<u>no</u> .	DATE	SUBJECT
ALL COUNTY	LETTER:	
81-41	4-16-81	Indian Child Welfare Act and Stepparent Adoptions
81-57	6-4-81	Adoption Waiting Lists
81-93	8-28-81	Religious Requirements in Adoptive Placements
83-131	12-30-83	Surrogate Parenting
83-113	11-1-83	Adoption/Adoption Assistance Program Time Study Instructions
85-01	1-3-85	County Welfare Administrative Expense Claim
85-11	1-25-85	County Welfare Department Administrative Expense Claim
85-91	8-23-85	Out-of-State Consents
86-33	4-29-86	Court Orders for Release of Information from Agency Adoption Case Records
86-39	5-14-86	Public Assistance for Foreign-Born Children in the Intercountry Adoptions Program
86-85	8-29-86	Adoption Assistance Program (AAP) Eligibility for Independently Adopted Children
86-124	12-5-86	Adoption Assistance Program Notices of Action
86-131	12-18-86	Medicaid Benefits for Federal AAP and AFDC-FC Cases Residing Out-of-State
86-132	12-18-86	Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA)

87-15	1-28-87	Adoption Agencies-Acknowledgement of Relinquishments and Actions in Lieu of Relinquishments
87-29	2-11-87	Release of Medical Information Under Civil Code Section 224t
87-56	4-21-87	Independent Adoption of Foreign- Born Children
87-80	6-15-87	Adoptions by Unmarried Couples/Limited Consent Adoptions
87-151	11-20-87	Adoption Assistance Agreement Recertification Process
88-112	9-1-88	Case Management Responsibilities for Foster Children who are Accepted for Adoptive Study
88-115	9-1-88	Required Modification for Adoption Assistance Agreements
88-142	11-9-88	Out-of-State Relinquishments
89-32	4-25-89	Implementation of Chapter 412, Statutes of 1988, Deferment of Specific Children from Photo- Listing Service
89-26	3-24-89	 Revised Indian Child Welfare Act Procedures
		 Indian Child Welfare Act-Tribal Notification
89-59	7-3-89	Adoption Set-Asides
89-68	7-26-89	Release of the Report of the Assessment/Home Study of the Adoptive Applicant

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE:

I-147-81	11-25-81	Set-Asides of Adoption Decrees Under Civil Code Section 227b
1-79-83	7-11-83	ICPC: Medi-Cal Information Document for California Children Placed in Out-of-State Care

I-111-83	10-12-83	Indian Child Welfare Act and Alleged Natural Fathers
I-31-84	4-6-84	Relinquished Children/300(e) Hearings
I-40-85	5-23-85	Computer-Generated Abstracts of Birth Records
1-77-85	10-10-85	"Fost-Adopt" Placements
I -28- 87	4-15-87	California's Waiting Children Program
I-40-87	5-22-87	Designated Tribal Agents
I-74-87	8-26-87	Responses to Questions Asked During Recent AAP Training
I-77-87	9-4-87	Falsified Birth Certificates
I-09-88	2-17-88	Probate Code Sections 1516 and 1542
I-37-88	5-6-88	Relationship Between AAP and SSI Payments
I-123-88	12-16-88	1988 Chaptered Legislation Related to the Adoption Program
I-26-89	4-6-89	Changes Effective 1-1-89, Affecting Child Welfare Services and Adoptions Planning as a Result of Chapter 1485, Statutes of 1987 (SB 243 - Presley) and Chapter 1075, Statutes of 1988 (SB 1860 -Presley)
I-71-89	10-18-89	Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children
I-72-89	10-25-89	AB 2322 and SB 64 - Inconsistent Provisions
I-73-89	10-25-89	Senate Bill 1177 (Chapter 994, Statutes of 1989)
I-78-89	11-22-89	Relative Foster Care/Adoption Placements
I-86-89	12-19-89	1989 Chaptered Legislation Related to the Child Welfare Services and Adoptions Programs, and Child Abuse Prevention Projects